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State of New Mexico Local Government Budget Management System (LGBMS)
Original Budget - Magdalena (Village) - FY2026
Entity
Detail Report Sorted by Fund and Department

11000 General Operating Fund
10000 Assets
0001 No Department

10100 Cash Assets Original

10101 Unrestricted Cash 770,915.93

10104 State Required Reserve 67,074.00

10100 Totals 837,989.93

0001 Totals 837,989.93

10000 Totals 837,989.93

40000 Revenues
0001 No Department

41000 Taxes Local Effort Original

41100 Franchise Tax 18,000.00

41250 Gross Receipts Tax - Municipal Local Option General 235,100.00

41259 CMP - Compensating Tax 1,600.00

41260 ITG - Interstate Telecom Gross Receipts 100.00

41500 Property Tax - Current 12,400.00

41000 Totals 267,200.00

42000 Taxes State Shared Original

42300 Gas Tax for General Purposes 13,100.00

42401 GRT Shared - Municipal Equivalent Distribution 219,500.00

42600 Motor Vehicle Excise Tax 2,500.00

42000 Totals 235,100.00

43000 Licenses and Permits Original

43400 Business Licenses/Registration 2,000.00

43000 Totals 2,000.00

44000 Charges for Services Original

44010 Administrative Fees 400.00

44020 Airport Fees 1,400.00

44140 Police Services - Special 400.00

44150 Printing & Copying 200.00

44190 Rental Fees 6,100.00

44000 Totals 8,500.00

45000 Fines & Forfeits Original

45020 Court Fines 20,000.00

45000 Totals 20,000.00

46000 Miscellaneous Revenues Original

46030 Interest Income 1,100.00

46000 Totals 1,100.00

47000 Intergovernmental Grants (Distributions) Original

47140 Small Cities Assistance (TRD) 200,000.00

47000 Totals 200,000.00

0001 Totals 733,900.00

40000 Totals 733,900.00

50000 Expenditures
1001 Governing Body

51000 Salary & Wages (FTE required) Original

51010 Salaries - Elected Officials 12,000.00

51000 Totals 12,000.00
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52000 Employee Benefits Original

52010 FICA - Regular 744.00

52011 FICA - Medicare 174.00

52100 Workers' Compensation Premium 400.00

52110 Workers' Compensation Employer's Fee 10.00

52000 Totals 1,328.00

53000 Travel Costs Original

53010 Travel - Elected Officials 1,300.00

53000 Totals 1,300.00

55000 Contractual Services Original

55030 Contract - Professional Services 800.00

55000 Totals 800.00

56000 Supplies Original

56120 Supplies - Vehicle Fuel 2,000.00

56999 Supplies - Other 1,000.00

56000 Totals 3,000.00

57000 Operating Costs Original

57050 Employee Training 1,000.00

57160 Telecommunications 1,000.00

57000 Totals 2,000.00

1001 Totals 20,428.00

1009 Municipal Court

51000 Salary & Wages (FTE required) Original

51010 Salaries - Elected Officials 2,400.00

51020 Salaries - Full-Time Positions 10,234.00

51000 Totals 12,634.00

52000 Employee Benefits Original

52010 FICA - Regular 784.00

52011 FICA - Medicare 184.00

52020 Retirement 1,220.00

52030 Health and Medical Premiums 3,715.00

52090 Unemployment Compensation 30.00

52100 Workers' Compensation Premium 300.00

52110 Workers' Compensation Employer's Fee 20.00

52000 Totals 6,253.00

53000 Travel Costs Original

53030 Travel - Employees 1,900.00

53000 Totals 1,900.00

56000 Supplies Original

56010 Software 1,000.00

56020 Supplies - General Office 100.00

56000 Totals 1,100.00

57000 Operating Costs Original

57080 Postage 100.00

57090 Printing/Publishing/Advertising 100.00

57150 Subscriptions & Dues 200.00

57160 Telecommunications 2,900.00

57000 Totals 3,300.00

1009 Totals 25,187.00

2002 General Administration

51000 Salary & Wages (FTE required) Original

51020 Salaries - Full-Time Positions 82,887.00

51000 Totals 82,887.00
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52000 Employee Benefits Original

52010 FICA - Regular 5,139.00

52011 FICA - Medicare 1,202.00

52020 Retirement 7,999.00

52030 Health and Medical Premiums 19,548.00

52090 Unemployment Compensation 100.00

52100 Workers' Compensation Premium 200.00

52110 Workers' Compensation Employer's Fee 30.00

52000 Totals 34,218.00

54000 Purchased Property Services Original

54010 Maintenance & Repairs - Building/Structure 100.00

54000 Totals 100.00

55000 Contractual Services Original

55010 Contract - Audit 20,100.00

55020 Contract - Attorney Fees 7,700.00

55030 Contract - Professional Services 29,600.00

55000 Totals 57,400.00

56000 Supplies Original

56010 Software 1,000.00

56020 Supplies - General Office 4,200.00

56999 Supplies - Other 5,000.00

56000 Totals 10,200.00

57000 Operating Costs Original

57070 Insurance - General Liability/Property 5,500.00

57080 Postage 500.00

57090 Printing/Publishing/Advertising 700.00

57130 Rent of Equipment/Machinery 4,800.00

57150 Subscriptions & Dues 3,200.00

57160 Telecommunications 3,700.00

57170 Utilities - Electricity 3,600.00

57800 GRT Administrative Fee 6,800.00

57999 Other Operating Costs 2,300.00

57000 Totals 31,100.00

2002 Totals 215,905.00

3001 Law Enforcement

51000 Salary & Wages (FTE required) Original

51020 Salaries - Full-Time Positions 252,929.00

51060 Salaries - Overtime 2,600.00

51000 Totals 255,529.00

52000 Employee Benefits Original

52010 FICA - Regular 15,682.00

52011 FICA - Medicare 3,668.00

52020 Retirement 30,616.00

52030 Health and Medical Premiums 65,144.00

52090 Unemployment Compensation 200.00

52100 Workers' Compensation Premium 600.00

52110 Workers' Compensation Employer's Fee 50.00

52000 Totals 115,960.00

53000 Travel Costs Original

53030 Travel - Employees 1,700.00

53000 Totals 1,700.00

54000 Purchased Property Services Original

54040 Maintenance & Repairs - Vehicles 7,000.00
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54999 Other Maintenance 1,200.00

54000 Totals 8,200.00

55000 Contractual Services Original

55030 Contract - Professional Services 5,100.00

55000 Totals 5,100.00

56000 Supplies Original

56010 Software 800.00

56020 Supplies - General Office 2,400.00

56110 Supplies - Uniforms/Linen 1,300.00

56120 Supplies - Vehicle Fuel 13,100.00

56999 Supplies - Other 3,000.00

56000 Totals 20,600.00

57000 Operating Costs Original

57050 Employee Training 4,100.00

57080 Postage 100.00

57090 Printing/Publishing/Advertising 5,000.00

57150 Subscriptions & Dues 500.00

57160 Telecommunications 5,900.00

57170 Utilities - Electricity 4,800.00

57999 Other Operating Costs 22,200.00

57000 Totals 42,600.00

3001 Totals 449,689.00

4003 Parks & Recreation

54000 Purchased Property Services Original

54010 Maintenance & Repairs - Building/Structure 100.00

54000 Totals 100.00

56000 Supplies Original

56999 Supplies - Other 500.00

56000 Totals 500.00

57000 Operating Costs Original

57170 Utilities - Electricity 5,600.00

57999 Other Operating Costs 2,900.00

57000 Totals 8,500.00

4003 Totals 9,100.00

5101 Public Works

54000 Purchased Property Services Original

54050 Maintenance & Repair - Furniture/Fixtures/Equipment 100.00

54000 Totals 100.00

56000 Supplies Original

56040 Supplies - Furniture/Fixtures/Equipment (Non-Capital) 200.00

56120 Supplies - Vehicle Fuel 600.00

56999 Supplies - Other 2,000.00

56000 Totals 2,800.00

57000 Operating Costs Original

57070 Insurance - General Liability/Property 3,100.00

57090 Printing/Publishing/Advertising 600.00

57150 Subscriptions & Dues 100.00

57170 Utilities - Electricity 2,400.00

57000 Totals 6,200.00

5101 Totals 9,100.00

5104 Highways and Streets

51000 Salary & Wages (FTE required) Original

51020 Salaries - Full-Time Positions 35,032.00

51000 Totals 35,032.00
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52000 Employee Benefits Original

52010 FICA - Regular 2,172.00

52011 FICA - Medicare 508.00

52020 Retirement 3,381.00

52030 Health and Medical Premiums 9,976.00

52090 Unemployment Compensation 100.00

52100 Workers' Compensation Premium 100.00

52110 Workers' Compensation Employer's Fee 10.00

52000 Totals 16,247.00

54000 Purchased Property Services Original

54030 Maintenance & Repairs - Grounds/Roadways 400.00

54040 Maintenance & Repairs - Vehicles 700.00

54000 Totals 1,100.00

56000 Supplies Original

56040 Supplies - Furniture/Fixtures/Equipment (Non-Capital) 2,800.00

56120 Supplies - Vehicle Fuel 600.00

56999 Supplies - Other 2,700.00

56000 Totals 6,100.00

57000 Operating Costs Original

57170 Utilities - Electricity 17,000.00

57000 Totals 17,000.00

5104 Totals 75,479.00

50000 Totals 804,888.00

60000 Other Financing Sources
0001 No Department

61000 Transfers Original

61200 Transfers Out -213,000.00

61000 Totals -213,000.00

0001 Totals -213,000.00

60000 Totals -213,000.00

11000 Totals 2,163,777.93

20900 Fire Protection
10000 Assets
0001 No Department

10100 Cash Assets Original

10101 Unrestricted Cash 4,131.30

10100 Totals 4,131.30

0001 Totals 4,131.30

10000 Totals 4,131.30

40000 Revenues
0001 No Department

47000 Intergovernmental Grants (Distributions) Original

47100 State - Fire Marshall Allotment 110,000.00

47000 Totals 110,000.00

0001 Totals 110,000.00

40000 Totals 110,000.00

50000 Expenditures
3002 Fire Protection

53000 Travel Costs Original

53030 Travel - Employees 2,200.00

53000 Totals 2,200.00

54000 Purchased Property Services Original

54010 Maintenance & Repairs - Building/Structure 1,200.00

54040 Maintenance & Repairs - Vehicles 5,800.00
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54050 Maintenance & Repair - Furniture/Fixtures/Equipment 1,700.00

54000 Totals 8,700.00

55000 Contractual Services Original

55030 Contract - Professional Services 16,700.00

55000 Totals 16,700.00

56000 Supplies Original

56010 Software 800.00

56020 Supplies - General Office 100.00

56040 Supplies - Furniture/Fixtures/Equipment (Non-Capital) 7,700.00

56120 Supplies - Vehicle Fuel 2,200.00

56122 Supplies - Vehicle Tires 13,100.00

56999 Supplies - Other 4,300.00

56000 Totals 28,200.00

57000 Operating Costs Original

57050 Employee Training 3,800.00

57070 Insurance - General Liability/Property 8,400.00

57160 Telecommunications 1,100.00

57170 Utilities - Electricity 8,300.00

57000 Totals 21,600.00

3002 Totals 77,400.00

50000 Totals 77,400.00

60000 Other Financing Sources
0001 No Department

61000 Transfers Original

61200 Transfers Out -17,327.00

61000 Totals -17,327.00

0001 Totals -17,327.00

60000 Totals -17,327.00

20900 Totals 174,204.30

21100 Law Enforcement Protection
10000 Assets
0001 No Department

10100 Cash Assets Original

10101 Unrestricted Cash 40,807.11

10100 Totals 40,807.11

0001 Totals 40,807.11

10000 Totals 40,807.11

40000 Revenues
0001 No Department

47000 Intergovernmental Grants (Distributions) Original

47110 State - Law Enforcement Protection (DFA) 98,000.00

47000 Totals 98,000.00

0001 Totals 98,000.00

40000 Totals 98,000.00

50000 Expenditures
3001 Law Enforcement

53000 Travel Costs Original

53030 Travel - Employees 7,000.00

53000 Totals 7,000.00

56000 Supplies Original

56010 Software 6,000.00

56040 Supplies - Furniture/Fixtures/Equipment (Non-Capital) 30,648.00

56090 Supplies - Safety 1,600.00

56110 Supplies - Uniforms/Linen 4,200.00
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56999 Supplies - Other 4,600.00

56000 Totals 47,048.00

57000 Operating Costs Original

57050 Employee Training 1,400.00

57000 Totals 1,400.00

58000 Capital Purchases Original

58999 Other Capital Purchases 40,807.11

58000 Totals 40,807.11

3001 Totals 96,255.11

50000 Totals 96,255.11

60000 Other Financing Sources
0001 No Department

61000 Transfers Original

61200 Transfers Out -42,552.00

61000 Totals -42,552.00

0001 Totals -42,552.00

60000 Totals -42,552.00

21100 Totals 192,510.22

21221 Law of FY24 Recruitment-LER-(YEAR 2)
10000 Assets
0001 No Department

10100 Cash Assets Original

10101 Unrestricted Cash 22.23

10100 Totals 22.23

0001 Totals 22.23

10000 Totals 22.23

47000 Intergovernmental Grants (Distributions)
3001 Law Enforcement

47399 Other State Distributions (restricted) Original

55042 Reversion to DFA for year 2 22.23

47399 Totals 22.23

3001 Totals 22.23

47000 Totals 22.23

21221242 Totals 44.46

21400 Lodgers' Tax
10000 Assets
0001 No Department

10100 Cash Assets Original

10101 Unrestricted Cash 15,502.61

10100 Totals 15,502.61

0001 Totals 15,502.61

10000 Totals 15,502.61

40000 Revenues
0001 No Department

41000 Taxes Local Effort Original

41300 Lodgers' Tax (1 through 30 days) 10,100.00

41000 Totals 10,100.00

0001 Totals 10,100.00

40000 Totals 10,100.00

50000 Expenditures
2002 General Administration

55000 Contractual Services Original

55030 Contract - Professional Services 7,100.00

55000 Totals 7,100.00
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57000 Operating Costs Original

57090 Printing/Publishing/Advertising 2,200.00

57000 Totals 2,200.00

2002 Totals 9,300.00

50000 Totals 9,300.00

21400 Totals 34,902.61

21900 Senior Citizens
10000 Assets
0001 No Department

10100 Cash Assets Original

10101 Unrestricted Cash 13,282.97

10100 Totals 13,282.97

0001 Totals 13,282.97

10000 Totals 13,282.97

40000 Revenues
0001 No Department

46000 Miscellaneous Revenues Original

46010 Contributions/Donations 9,300.00

46000 Totals 9,300.00

47000 Intergovernmental Grants (Distributions) Original

47010 State - Agency on Aging 215,600.00

47899 Local - Other 12,000.00

47000 Totals 227,600.00

0001 Totals 236,900.00

40000 Totals 236,900.00

50000 Expenditures
4008 Senior Centers/Programs

51000 Salary & Wages (FTE required) Original

51020 Salaries - Full-Time Positions 147,114.00

51000 Totals 147,114.00

52000 Employee Benefits Original

52010 FICA - Regular 9,123.00

52011 FICA - Medicare 2,135.00

52020 Retirement 22,828.00

52030 Health and Medical Premiums 14,198.00

52090 Unemployment Compensation 300.00

52100 Workers' Compensation Premium 300.00

52000 Totals 48,884.00

53000 Travel Costs Original

53030 Travel - Employees 1,800.00

53000 Totals 1,800.00

54000 Purchased Property Services Original

54010 Maintenance & Repairs - Building/Structure 1,900.00

54040 Maintenance & Repairs - Vehicles 1,100.00

54999 Other Maintenance 100.00

54000 Totals 3,100.00

55000 Contractual Services Original

55030 Contract - Professional Services 4,500.00

55000 Totals 4,500.00

56000 Supplies Original

56020 Supplies - General Office 900.00

56040 Supplies - Furniture/Fixtures/Equipment (Non-Capital) 400.00

56060 Supplies - Kitchen 23,702.00
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56120 Supplies - Vehicle Fuel 1,700.00

56999 Supplies - Other 3,700.00

56000 Totals 30,402.00

57000 Operating Costs Original

57050 Employee Training 500.00

57160 Telecommunications 1,800.00

57170 Utilities - Electricity 10,600.00

57999 Other Operating Costs 200.00

57000 Totals 13,100.00

4008 Totals 248,900.00

50000 Totals 248,900.00

60000 Other Financing Sources
0001 No Department

61000 Transfers Original

61100 Transfers In 12,000.00

61000 Totals 12,000.00

0001 Totals 12,000.00

60000 Totals 12,000.00

21900 Totals 511,082.97

30300 State Legislative Appropriation Project
10000 Assets
0001 No Department

10100 Cash Assets Original

10101 Unrestricted Cash 979.59

10100 Totals 979.59

0001 Totals 979.59

10000 Totals 979.59

30300 Totals 979.59

40400 NMFA Loan Debt Service
10000 Assets
0001 No Department

10100 Cash Assets Original

10103 Investments 16,397.79

10100 Totals 16,397.79

0001 Totals 16,397.79

10000 Totals 16,397.79

40000 Revenues
0001 No Department

46000 Miscellaneous Revenues Original

46030 Interest Income 1,700.00

46000 Totals 1,700.00

0001 Totals 1,700.00

40000 Totals 1,700.00

50000 Expenditures
2002 General Administration

59000 Debt Service Original

59010 Debt Service - Principal Payments 88,001.00

59020 Debt Service - Interest Payments 4,713.00

59050 Commitments and Other Fees 798.00

59000 Totals 93,512.00

2002 Totals 93,512.00

50000 Totals 93,512.00

60000 Other Financing Sources
0001 No Department
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61000 Transfers Original

61100 Transfers In 93,512.00

61000 Totals 93,512.00

0001 Totals 93,512.00

60000 Totals 93,512.00

40400 Totals 205,121.79

50100 Water Enterprise
10000 Assets
0001 No Department

10100 Cash Assets Original

10101 Unrestricted Cash 15,542.95

10100 Totals 15,542.95

0001 Totals 15,542.95

10000 Totals 15,542.95

40000 Revenues
0001 No Department

44000 Charges for Services Original

44280 Enterprise Fund Revenue 203,200.00

44000 Totals 203,200.00

0001 Totals 203,200.00

40000 Totals 203,200.00

50000 Expenditures
6003 Water Utility/Authority

51000 Salary & Wages (FTE required) Original

51020 Salaries - Full-Time Positions 93,265.00

51060 Salaries - Overtime 31,200.00

51000 Totals 124,465.00

52000 Employee Benefits Original

52010 FICA - Regular 5,783.00

52011 FICA - Medicare 1,353.00

52020 Retirement 9,001.00

52030 Health and Medical Premiums 22,944.00

52090 Unemployment Compensation 200.00

52100 Workers' Compensation Premium 400.00

52110 Workers' Compensation Employer's Fee 60.00

52000 Totals 39,741.00

53000 Travel Costs Original

53030 Travel - Employees 9,800.00

53000 Totals 9,800.00

54000 Purchased Property Services Original

54010 Maintenance & Repairs - Building/Structure 1,100.00

54040 Maintenance & Repairs - Vehicles 4,000.00

54050 Maintenance & Repair - Furniture/Fixtures/Equipment 1,000.00

54999 Other Maintenance 17,800.00

54000 Totals 23,900.00

55000 Contractual Services Original

55030 Contract - Professional Services 21,600.00

55000 Totals 21,600.00

56000 Supplies Original

56010 Software 1,400.00

56020 Supplies - General Office 500.00

56040 Supplies - Furniture/Fixtures/Equipment (Non-Capital) 1,700.00

56090 Supplies - Safety 1,300.00
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56110 Supplies - Uniforms/Linen 1,900.00

56120 Supplies - Vehicle Fuel 12,000.00

56122 Supplies - Vehicle Tires 1,900.00

56999 Supplies - Other 34,200.00

56000 Totals 54,900.00

57000 Operating Costs Original

57050 Employee Training 200.00

57070 Insurance - General Liability/Property 7,000.00

57080 Postage 1,300.00

57090 Printing/Publishing/Advertising 100.00

57150 Subscriptions & Dues 1,200.00

57160 Telecommunications 1,600.00

57170 Utilities - Electricity 21,500.00

57999 Other Operating Costs 9,000.00

57000 Totals 41,900.00

6003 Totals 316,306.00

50000 Totals 316,306.00

60000 Other Financing Sources
0001 No Department

61000 Transfers Original

61100 Transfers In 120,000.00

61200 Transfers Out -22,041.00

61000 Totals 97,959.00

0001 Totals 97,959.00

60000 Totals 97,959.00

50100 Totals 633,007.95

50200 Solid Waste Enterprise
10000 Assets
0001 No Department

10100 Cash Assets Original

10101 Unrestricted Cash 85,870.11

10100 Totals 85,870.11

0001 Totals 85,870.11

10000 Totals 85,870.11

40000 Revenues
0001 No Department

44000 Charges for Services Original

44280 Enterprise Fund Revenue 156,000.00

44000 Totals 156,000.00

46000 Miscellaneous Revenues Original

46099 Sales - Other 100.00

46000 Totals 100.00

0001 Totals 156,100.00

40000 Totals 156,100.00

50000 Expenditures
6004 Solid Waste Utility/Authority

51000 Salary & Wages (FTE required) Original

51020 Salaries - Full-Time Positions 83,136.00

51060 Salaries - Overtime 700.00

51000 Totals 83,836.00

52000 Employee Benefits Original

52010 FICA - Regular 5,155.00

52011 FICA - Medicare 1,206.00

52020 Retirement 8,023.00
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52030 Health and Medical Premiums 19,951.00

52090 Unemployment Compensation 200.00

52100 Workers' Compensation Premium 400.00

52110 Workers' Compensation Employer's Fee 60.00

52000 Totals 34,995.00

54000 Purchased Property Services Original

54040 Maintenance & Repairs - Vehicles 1,700.00

54000 Totals 1,700.00

55000 Contractual Services Original

55030 Contract - Professional Services 18,900.00

55000 Totals 18,900.00

56000 Supplies Original

56010 Software 1,400.00

56110 Supplies - Uniforms/Linen 1,700.00

56120 Supplies - Vehicle Fuel 7,600.00

56121 Supplies - Vehicle Lubricants/Anti-Freeze 1,600.00

56999 Supplies - Other 700.00

56000 Totals 13,000.00

57000 Operating Costs Original

57070 Insurance - General Liability/Property 5,300.00

57080 Postage 1,300.00

57160 Telecommunications 700.00

57170 Utilities - Electricity 500.00

57999 Other Operating Costs 100.00

57000 Totals 7,900.00

6004 Totals 160,331.00

50000 Totals 160,331.00

60000 Other Financing Sources
0001 No Department

61000 Transfers Original

61200 Transfers Out -3,459.00

61000 Totals -3,459.00

0001 Totals -3,459.00

60000 Totals -3,459.00

50200 Totals 398,842.11

50300 Wastewater/Sewer Enterprise
10000 Assets
0001 No Department

10100 Cash Assets Original

10101 Unrestricted Cash 9,833.00

10100 Totals 9,833.00

0001 Totals 9,833.00

10000 Totals 9,833.00

40000 Revenues
0001 No Department

44000 Charges for Services Original

44280 Enterprise Fund Revenue 86,900.00

44000 Totals 86,900.00

0001 Totals 86,900.00

40000 Totals 86,900.00

50000 Expenditures
6005 Wastewater Utility/Authority

51000 Salary & Wages (FTE required) Original

51020 Salaries - Full-Time Positions 53,390.00
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51060 Salaries - Overtime 8,200.00

51000 Totals 61,590.00

52000 Employee Benefits Original

52010 FICA - Regular 3,311.00

52011 FICA - Medicare 775.00

52020 Retirement 5,153.00

52030 Health and Medical Premiums 13,467.00

52090 Unemployment Compensation 100.00

52100 Workers' Compensation Premium 200.00

52000 Totals 23,006.00

54000 Purchased Property Services Original

54040 Maintenance & Repairs - Vehicles 400.00

54050 Maintenance & Repair - Furniture/Fixtures/Equipment 800.00

54999 Other Maintenance 1,300.00

54000 Totals 2,500.00

55000 Contractual Services Original

55030 Contract - Professional Services 11,600.00

55000 Totals 11,600.00

56000 Supplies Original

56010 Software 1,400.00

56040 Supplies - Furniture/Fixtures/Equipment (Non-Capital) 1,300.00

56110 Supplies - Uniforms/Linen 1,000.00

56120 Supplies - Vehicle Fuel 1,300.00

56122 Supplies - Vehicle Tires 800.00

56999 Supplies - Other 4,200.00

56000 Totals 10,000.00

57000 Operating Costs Original

57070 Insurance - General Liability/Property 2,200.00

57080 Postage 1,300.00

57130 Rent of Equipment/Machinery 600.00

57150 Subscriptions & Dues 400.00

57160 Telecommunications 700.00

57170 Utilities - Electricity 400.00

57999 Other Operating Costs 100.00

57000 Totals 5,700.00

6005 Totals 114,396.00

50000 Totals 114,396.00

60000 Other Financing Sources
0001 No Department

61000 Transfers Original

61100 Transfers In 26,000.00

61200 Transfers Out -8,133.00

61000 Totals 17,867.00

0001 Totals 17,867.00

60000 Totals 17,867.00

50300 Totals 228,996.00

50500 Ambulance Enterprise
10000 Assets
0001 No Department

10100 Cash Assets Original

10101 Unrestricted Cash 44,867.88

10100 Totals 44,867.88

0001 Totals 44,867.88
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10000 Totals 44,867.88

40000 Revenues
0001 No Department

44000 Charges for Services Original

44280 Enterprise Fund Revenue 28,200.00

44000 Totals 28,200.00

0001 Totals 28,200.00

40000 Totals 28,200.00

50000 Expenditures
9002 Ambulance Service

54000 Purchased Property Services Original

54040 Maintenance & Repairs - Vehicles 3,500.00

54000 Totals 3,500.00

55000 Contractual Services Original

55030 Contract - Professional Services 12,000.00

55000 Totals 12,000.00

56000 Supplies Original

56010 Software 800.00

56120 Supplies - Vehicle Fuel 1,400.00

56121 Supplies - Vehicle Lubricants/Anti-Freeze 2,800.00

56999 Supplies - Other 7,000.00

56000 Totals 12,000.00

57000 Operating Costs Original

57050 Employee Training 200.00

57070 Insurance - General Liability/Property 1,200.00

57130 Rent of Equipment/Machinery 2,000.00

57000 Totals 3,400.00

9002 Totals 30,900.00

50000 Totals 30,900.00

50500 Totals 103,967.88

52400 Museum/Library Enterprise
10000 Assets
0001 No Department

10100 Cash Assets Original

10101 Unrestricted Cash 726.49

10100 Totals 726.49

0001 Totals 726.49

10000 Totals 726.49

40000 Revenues
0001 No Department

44000 Charges for Services Original

44150 Printing & Copying 200.00

44000 Totals 200.00

46000 Miscellaneous Revenues Original

46010 Contributions/Donations 300.00

46000 Totals 300.00

47000 Intergovernmental Grants (Distributions) Original

47499 Other State Grants 12,400.00

47000 Totals 12,400.00

0001 Totals 12,900.00

40000 Totals 12,900.00

50000 Expenditures
4004 Library

51000 Salary & Wages (FTE required) Original
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51020 Salaries - Full-Time Positions 25,192.00

51000 Totals 25,192.00

52000 Employee Benefits Original

52010 FICA - Regular 1,562.00

52011 FICA - Medicare 366.00

52020 Retirement 2,432.00

52030 Health and Medical Premiums 9,976.00

52090 Unemployment Compensation 100.00

52100 Workers' Compensation Premium 100.00

52110 Workers' Compensation Employer's Fee 10.00

52000 Totals 14,546.00

54000 Purchased Property Services Original

54999 Other Maintenance 100.00

54000 Totals 100.00

55000 Contractual Services Original

55030 Contract - Professional Services 200.00

55000 Totals 200.00

56000 Supplies Original

56010 Software 1,800.00

56020 Supplies - General Office 2,800.00

56120 Supplies - Vehicle Fuel 200.00

56999 Supplies - Other 3,400.00

56000 Totals 8,200.00

57000 Operating Costs Original

57070 Insurance - General Liability/Property 2,300.00

57080 Postage 100.00

57150 Subscriptions & Dues 3,400.00

57160 Telecommunications 1,700.00

57170 Utilities - Electricity 3,000.00

57000 Totals 10,500.00

4004 Totals 58,738.00

50000 Totals 58,738.00

60000 Other Financing Sources
0001 No Department

61000 Transfers Original

61100 Transfers In 55,000.00

61000 Totals 55,000.00

0001 Totals 55,000.00

60000 Totals 55,000.00

52400 Totals 127,364.49

70100 Meter Deposits
10000 Assets
0001 No Department

10100 Cash Assets Original

10101 Unrestricted Cash 38,084.49

10100 Totals 38,084.49

0001 Totals 38,084.49

10000 Totals 38,084.49

70100 Totals 38,084.49

79900 Other Trust & Agency
10000 Assets
0001 No Department
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10100 Cash Assets Original

10101 Unrestricted Cash 85,041.41

10100 Totals 85,041.41

0001 Totals 85,041.41

10000 Totals 85,041.41

40000 Revenues
0001 No Department

46000 Miscellaneous Revenues Original

46900 Miscellaneous - Other 105,000.00

46000 Totals 105,000.00

0001 Totals 105,000.00

40000 Totals 105,000.00

50000 Expenditures
2002 General Administration

57000 Operating Costs Original

57999 Other Operating Costs 27,900.00

57000 Totals 27,900.00

2002 Totals 27,900.00

50000 Totals 27,900.00

79900 Totals 217,941.41

ALL FUNDS Original

10000 Assets 1,209,079.86

40000 Revenues 1,782,900.00

50000 Expenditures 2,038,826.11

60000 Other Financing Sources 0.00

47000 Intergovernmental Grants (Distributions) 22.23
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